09/529891

422 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 0 APR 2000

4.20.00 ADS8 40

06-06-2000

RECOR FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 5-93) 101374725 J-2606 OMB No. 0651-0011(Exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. Colin W. Brown Name: Yes No Internal Address: Mail Station 077 Additional name(s) of conveying partyries. 3. Nature of conveyance □ Merger Street Address: 1525 Howe Street \boxtimes Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement City: Racine State: WI ZIP Other April 20, 2000 Execution Date Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? Application Number(s) or patent Number(s): 09,529891 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US98/22210 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed \$40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. Enclosed Internal Address: Mail Station 077 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: Street Address: 1525 How : Street State: WI ZIP 10-0849 City: Racine **UCLAYERO 0000003 100849** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 02 FE:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the base of maknowledge and belief, the force sing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document April 20, 2000 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages ir cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S. C. Johnson and Son, Inc., of Racine, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Colin W. Brown, 270 East Highland Avenue, Apartment #1045, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 (US); a citizen of GB/US;

ASSIGN to JCHNSON all my inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent based on an International Patent entitled: COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR TREATING HARD SURFACES, which was filed on 22 October 1998, having application serial number PCT/US98/22210;

AUTHORIZE JCHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in my name or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said invention;

ASSIGN to JCHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized person to issue all of said patents to JOHNSCN;

COVENANT that neither me nor my heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to myself, me, my heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed by me at Racine, Wisconsin, on the 20th day of April, 2000.

Colin W. Brown

PATENT REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0757

```
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) SS. COUNTY OF RACINE )
```

The second of th

Before me personally appeared Colin W. Brown, to me known to be one of the persons described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

Debra S. Bielefeldt

Notary Public; Racine

County, Wisconsin

My Comm. Exp.: 10/21/2001

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0758